505554350 07/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5601151

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH ALSBERG	06/28/2019
SCOTT H WILSON	06/28/2019
DAVID B SEAL	06/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURF DESIGN, INC.
Street Address:	2000 FOX LANE
City:	ELGIN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16006547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-551-8300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007374-0023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. PINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Pine/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=007374-0023_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049652 FRAME: 0506 505554350

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

We, the undersigned Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Turf Design, Inc., an Illinois corporation having an address of 2000 Fox Lane, Elgin, Illinois 60123 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACOUSTIC CEILING SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/518,342, filed June 12, 2017, and U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 16/006,547, filed June 12, 2018, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed on the day and year set forth below.

Keith Alsberg

Evanston, IL 60202 (US)

Chicago, IL 60622 (US)

David B. Seal

Chicago, IL 60647 (US)

PFS:007374.0023,2126268,1

PATENT REEL: 049652 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 07/02/2019